Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the schedule of marks affected by the merger previously recorded on Reel 002327 Frame 0842. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the registration nos. 1242032, 1242033, and 1242034 were included on the schedule in error.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Disclosure Incorporated		03/27/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomson Financial Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Station Place	
Internal Address:	c/o The Thomson Corporation	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06902	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1242032	MICROBIOLOGY ABSTRACTS
Registration Number:	1242033	ENTOMOLOGY ABSTRACTS
Registration Number:	1242034	GENETICS ABSTRACTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)539-7774

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

203-539-8795 Phone:

Email: Trademarks@Thomson.com The Thomson Corporation Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1 Station Place Address Line 2: Paula Upson

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06902

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 003486 FRAME: 0001

900070002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paula K. Upson
Signature:	/pku/
Date:	02/22/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=DISC to TFI Merger#page1.tif source=DISC to TFI Merger#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003486 FRAME: 0002

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DISCLOSURE INCORPORATED", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "THOMSON FINANCIAL INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "THOMSON FINANCIAL INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2001, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2001.

0935519 B100M

010294821

AUTHENTICATION: 1198489

DATE: 06-19-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002327 FRAME: 0842

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003486 FRAME: 0003

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 10:00 AM 03/29/2001 010155834 - 0935519

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

DISCLOSURE INCORPORATED

AND

THOMSON FINANCIAL INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (i) DISCLOSURE INCORPORATED, which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware; and
- (ii) THOMSON FINANCIAL INC., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of New York.
- 2. A Plan and Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, to wit, by DISCLOSURE INCORPORATED in the same manner as is provided in Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and by THOMSON FINANCIAL INC. in accordance with the laws of the State of its incorporation.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is THOMSON FINANCIAL INC., which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of its incorporation.
- 4. The certificate of incorporation of THOMSON FINANCIAL INC., as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the certificate of incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of its incorporation.
- 5. The executed Plan and Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at an office of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows:

c/o The Thomson Corporation Metro Center One Station Place Stamford, CT 06902

THEYS\Reary Place II 11 (K) = 4 (II\Primors\) Distinue\M 17 Cert of Mrgr + Delawarchies

RECORDED: 07/12/2001

DE BC D-:CERTIFICATE OF MERGER L/F D>F (9/98-1 (#569)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002327 FRAME: 0843

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003486 FRAME: 0004

RECORDED: 02/22/2007